Proc
90901
90912
90913
96110
96125
97012
97016
97018
97022
97024
97026
97028
97032
97033
97034
97035
97036
97110
97112
97113
97116
97124
97129
97130
97140
97150
97165
97166
97167
97168
97530
97533
97535
97537
97542
97550
97551
97552
97597
97598
97602
97605
97606
97607
97608
97610

Description
BIOFEEDBACK TRAIN ANY METH
BFB TRAINING 1ST 15 MIN
BFB TRAINING EA ADDL 15 MIN
DEVELOPMENTAL SCREEN W/SCORE
COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO
MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY
VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY
PARAFFIN BATH THERAPY
WHIRLPOOL THERAPY
DIATHERMY EG MICROWAVE
INFRARED THERAPY
ULTRAVIOLET THERAPY
APPL MODALITY 1+ESTIM EA 15
APP MDLTY 1+IONTPHRSIS EA 15
APP MDLTY 1+CNTRST BTH EA 15
APP MDLTY 1+ULTRASOUND EA 15
APP MDLTY 1+HUBBRD TNK EA 15
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES
NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION
AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES
GAIT TRAINING THERAPY
MASSAGE THERAPY
THER IVNTJ 1ST 15 MIN
THER IVNTJ EA ADDL 15 MIN
MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS
GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES
OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN
OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN
OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN
OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE
THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES
SENSORY INTEGRATION
SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING
COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION
WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING
CAREGIVER TRAING 1ST 30 MIN
CAREGIVER TRAING EA ADDL 15
GROUP CAREGIVER TRAINING
DBRDMT OPN WND 1ST 20 CM/<
DBRDMT OPN WND ADDL 20CM/<
WOUND(S) CARE NON-SELECTIVE
NEG PRS WND THER DME<=50SQCM
NEG PRS WND THER DME>50 SQCM
NEG PRS WND THR NDME<=50SQCM
NEG PRS WND THER NDME>50SQCM
LOW FREQUENCY NON-THERMAL US

Please see cover sheet for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Occupational Therapy Services

January 1, 2026

Office Facility
Effective Method Fees Fees
7/1/2025 RBRVS $34.44 $16.09
7/1/2025 RBRVS $67.72 $35.54
7/1/2025 RBRVS $27.35 $20.02
7/1/2025 RBRVS $9.88 $9.88
7/1/2025 RBRVS $86.92 $86.92
7/1/2025 RBRVS $12.42 $12.42
7/1/2025 RBRVS $10.16 $10.16
7/1/2025 RBRVS $5.36 $5.36
7/1/2025 RBRVS $13.55 $13.55
7/1/2025 RBRVS $6.21 $6.21
7/1/2025 RBRVS $5.93 $5.93
7/1/2025 RBRVS $7.06 $7.06
7/1/2025 RBRVS $12.42 $12.42
7/1/2025 RBRVS $16.37 $16.37
7/1/2025 RBRVS $11.86 $11.86
7/1/2025 RBRVS $12.14 $12.14
7/1/2025 RBRVS $29.92 $29.92
7/1/2025 RBRVS $25.12 $25.12
7/1/2025 RBRVS $27.95 $27.95
7/1/2025 RBRVS $31.90 $31.90
7/1/2025 RBRVS $25.12 $25.12
7/1/2025 RBRVS $25.97 $25.97
7/1/2025 RBRVS $18.91 $18.63
7/1/2025 RBRVS $18.07 $18.07
7/1/2025 RBRVS $23.71 $23.71
7/1/2025 RBRVS $15.24 $15.24
7/1/2025 RBRVS $87.77 $87.77
7/1/2025 RBRVS $87.77 $87.77
7/1/2025 RBRVS $87.77 $87.77
7/1/2025 RBRVS $60.67 $60.67
7/1/2025 RBRVS $30.21 $30.21
7/1/2025 FEE SCHED $52.47 $0.00
7/1/2025 FEE SCHED $27.50 $0.00
7/1/2025 RBRVS $27.67 $27.67
7/1/2025 RBRVS $26.82 $26.82
7/1/2025 RBRVS $45.42 $38.93
7/1/2025 RBRVS $22.30 $20.89
7/1/2025 RBRVS $19.20 $9.03
7/1/2025 RBRVS $84.38 $29.61
7/1/2025 RBRVS $37.80 $20.30
7/1/2019 RBRVS $0.00 $0.00
7/1/2025 RBRVS $36.70 $20.61
7/1/2025 RBRVS $43.76 $22.30
7/1/2025 RBRVS $281.99 $17.76
7/1/2025  RBRVS $294.10  $20.55
7/1/2025 RBRVS $346.66 $14.96

Page 1

Global
Days
000
000
72727

PA

Pass
Y

K<L <<

N

K<< << <<

Mult

Bilat

Assist

CoSurg Team

Policy
Adjust



Proc
97750
97755
97760
97761
97763
98975
98976
98977
98979
98980
98981

Description
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY ASSESS
ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAING 1ST ENC
PROSTHETIC TRAING 1ST ENC
ORTHC/PROSTC MGMT SBSQ ENC
RTM 1ST SET-UP&PT EDUCAJ EQP
REM THER MNTR DEV SPLY RESP
REM THER MNTR DV SPLY MSCSKL
RTM TX MGMT 1ST 10 MIN
RTM TX MGMT 1ST 20 MIN
RTM TX MGMT EA ADDL 20 MIN

Please see cover sheet for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.
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Effective
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Method
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS
RBRVS

Office
Fees
$29.08
$32.75
$40.09
$35.29
$43.76
$17.22
$37.55
$37.55
$22.30
$43.73
$34.13
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Facility
Fees
$29.08
$32.75
$40.09
$35.29
$43.76
$17.22
$37.55
$37.55
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$25.66
$25.10
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