

**Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Occupational Therapy Services
January 1, 2026**

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Office Fees	Facility Fees	Global Days	PA	Pass	Mult	Bilat	Assist	CoSurg	Team	Policy Adjust
90901	-	BIOFEEDBACK TRAIN ANY METH	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$34.44	\$16.09	000	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
90912	-	BFB TRAINING 1ST 15 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$67.72	\$35.54	000	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
90913	-	BFB TRAINING EA ADDL 15 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$27.35	\$20.02	ZZZ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
96110	-	DEVELOPMENTAL SCREEN W/SCORE	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$9.88	\$9.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
96125	-	COGNITIVE TEST BY HC PRO	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$86.92	\$86.92	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97012	-	MECHANICAL TRACTION THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$12.42	\$12.42	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97016	-	VASOPNEUMATIC DEVICE THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$10.16	\$10.16	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97018	-	PARAFFIN BATH THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$5.36	\$5.36	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97022	-	WHIRLPOOL THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$13.55	\$13.55	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97024	-	DIATHERMY EG MICROWAVE	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$6.21	\$6.21	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97026	-	INFRARED THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$5.93	\$5.93	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97028	-	ULTRAVIOLET THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$7.06	\$7.06	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97032	-	APPL MODALITY 1+ESTIM EA 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$12.42	\$12.42	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97033	-	APP MDLTY 1+IONTPHRISIS EA 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$16.37	\$16.37	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97034	-	APP MDLTY 1+CNTRST BTH EA 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$11.86	\$11.86	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97035	-	APP MDLTY 1+ULTRASOUND EA 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$12.14	\$12.14	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97036	-	APP MDLTY 1+HUBBRD TNK EA 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$29.92	\$29.92	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97110	-	THERAPEUTIC EXERCISES	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$25.12	\$25.12	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97112	-	NEUROMUSCULAR REEDUCATION	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$27.95	\$27.95	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97113	-	AQUATIC THERAPY/EXERCISES	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$31.90	\$31.90	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97116	-	GAIT TRAINING THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$25.12	\$25.12	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97124	-	MASSAGE THERAPY	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$25.97	\$25.97	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97129	-	THER IVNTJ 1ST 15 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$18.91	\$18.63	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97130	-	THER IVNTJ EA ADDL 15 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$18.07	\$18.07	ZZZ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97140	-	MANUAL THERAPY 1/> REGIONS	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$23.71	\$23.71	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97150	-	GROUP THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$15.24	\$15.24	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97165	-	OT EVAL LOW COMPLEX 30 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$87.77	\$87.77	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97166	-	OT EVAL MOD COMPLEX 45 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$87.77	\$87.77	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97167	-	OT EVAL HIGH COMPLEX 60 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$87.77	\$87.77	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97168	-	OT RE-EVAL EST PLAN CARE	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$60.67	\$60.67	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97530	-	THERAPEUTIC ACTIVITIES	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$30.21	\$30.21	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97533	-	SENSORY INTEGRATION	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$52.47	\$0.00	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97535	-	SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$27.50	\$0.00	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97537	-	COMMUNITY/WORK REINTEGRATION	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$27.67	\$27.67	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97542	-	WHEELCHAIR MNGMENT TRAINING	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$26.82	\$26.82	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97550	-	CAREGIVER TRAINING 1ST 30 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$45.42	\$38.93	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97551	-	CAREGIVER TRAINING EA ADDL 15	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$22.30	\$20.89	ZZZ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97552	-	GROUP CAREGIVER TRAINING	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$19.20	\$9.03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
97597	-	DBRDMT OPN WND 1ST 20 CM/<	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$84.38	\$29.61	000	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97598	-	DBRDMT OPN WND ADDL 20CM/<	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$37.80	\$20.30	ZZZ	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97602	-	WOUND(S) CARE NON-SELECTIVE	7/1/2019	RBRVS	\$0.00	\$0.00	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97605	-	NEG PRS WND THER DME<=50SQCM	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$36.70	\$20.61	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97606	-	NEG PRS WND THER DME>50 SQCM	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$43.76	\$22.30	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97607	-	NEG PRS WND THR NDME<=50SQCM	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$281.99	\$17.76	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97608	-	NEG PRS WND THER NDME>50SQCM	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$294.10	\$20.55	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97610	-	LOW FREQUENCY NON-THERMAL US	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$346.66	\$14.96	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Please see [cover sheet](#) for a complete description of information contained in the fee schedules.

**Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Occupational Therapy Services
January 1, 2026**

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Office Fees	Facility Fees	Global Days	PA	Pass	Mult	Bilat	Assist	CoSurg	Team	Policy Adjust
97750	-	PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$29.08	\$29.08	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97755	-	ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY ASSESS	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$32.75	\$32.75	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97760	-	ORTHOTIC MGMT&TRAINING 1ST ENC	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$40.09	\$40.09	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97761	-	PROSTHETIC TRAINING 1ST ENC	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$35.29	\$35.29	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
97763	-	ORTHC/PROSTC MGMT SBSQ ENC	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$43.76	\$43.76	-	-	Y	-	-	-	-	-	-
98975	-	RTM 1ST SET-UP&PT EDUCATION EQP	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$17.22	\$17.22	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98976	-	REM THER MNTR DEV SPLY RESP	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$37.55	\$37.55	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98977	-	REM THER MNTR DV SPLY MSCSKL	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$37.55	\$37.55	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98979	-	RTM TX MGMT 1ST 10 MIN	1/1/2026	RBRVS	\$22.30	\$9.60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98980	-	RTM TX MGMT 1ST 20 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$43.73	\$25.66	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
98981	-	RTM TX MGMT EA ADDL 20 MIN	7/1/2025	RBRVS	\$34.13	\$25.10	ZZZ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-